RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Sarabjit Singh Gill,

H. No. 60-35-P-376/1, Street No. 08, Maha Singh Nagar,

P.O. Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana (141014) Punjab

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Commissioner,

Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Commissioner,

Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 4381 of 2019
{Heard through Cisco Webex Meeting Software}

ineard through cisco webex meeting software

Present: The representative of the Appellant, Sh. Gurmej Lal is present along with the Appellant, Sh.

V/s.

Sarabjit Singh Gill.

None is present from the Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 08.06.2021

On the last date of hearing dated 07.04.2021 an opportunity was given to the Appellant to visit the concerned office for collecting the remaining information after identifying the same.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Gurmej Lal states that the information has already been supplied to them and he is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, none is present from the Department.

As the Appellant, Sh. Gurmej Lal is satisfied. **So, no further intervention is required in this case.**

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Gurmej Lal,

H.No. 6375, Street No. 16, Guru Gobind Singh Nagar, Backside Bachan Gas Agency, P.O. Daba, Ludhiana (Punjab)

V/s.

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Commissioner,

Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (Punjab)

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 2218 of 2019 {Heard through Cisco Webex Meeting Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Gurmej Lal is present

Sh. Kulwinder Singh, Sub Divisional Officer is present from the Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 08.06.2021

On the last date of hearing dated 07.04.2021 an opportunity was given to the Appellant to visit the concerned office for collecting the remaining information after identifying the same.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Gurmej Lal states that he is satisfied with the supplied information.

As the Appellant, Sh. Gurmej Lal is satisfied. So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner Punjab**

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Satnam Chahal,

37- Green Enclave, Ladhewali, Jalandhar (144007) Punjab

V/s.

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Senior Superintendent of Police, Tarn Taran.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Inspector General of Police, Border Range, Amritsar (Punjab)

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1132 of 2020 {Heard through Cisco Webex Meeting Software}

The Appellant, Sh. Satnam Chahal is absent. Present:

DSP, Sh. Dilbag Singh from HQ along with ASI, Sh. Mangat Singh is present from the

Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 08.06.2021

On the last date of hearing dated 07.04.2021 an opportunity was given to the Respondent / PIO to supply the information to the Appellant well in time.

In today's hearing, the representative of the Appellant, Sh. Dhruv Sharma is present without any authority letter and further states that the information has been received by the Appellant and he is satisfied with the same.

An email dated 07.01.2021 from email id: chahalsatnamusa@gmail.com has been received in the Commission vide which it has been written that the Appellant has received the information is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, ASI, Sh. Mangat Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant, Sh. Satnam Chahal.

As the Appellant, Sh. Satnam Chahal is satisfied. So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner Punjab**

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Satnam Chahal,

37- Green Enclave, Ladhewali, Jalandhar (144007) Punjab

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Senior Superintendent of Police, Tarn Taran.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Inspector General of Police, Border Range, Amritsar (Punjab)

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1150 of 2020 {Heard through Cisco Webex Meeting Software}

V/s.

The Appellant, Sh. Satnam Chahal is absent. Present:

DSP, Sh. Dilbag Singh from HQ along with ASI, Sh. Mangat Singh is present from the

Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 08.06.2021

On the last date of hearing dated 07.04.2021 an opportunity was given to the Respondent / PIO to supply the information to the Appellant well in time.

In today's hearing, the representative of the Appellant, Sh. Dhruv Sharma is present without any authority letter and further states that the information has been received by the Appellant and he is satisfied with the same.

An email dated 07.01.2021 from email id: chahalsatnamusa@gmail.com has been received in the Commission vide which it has been written that the Appellant has received the information is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, ASI, Sh. Mangat Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant, Sh. Satnam Chahal.

As the Appellant, Sh. Satnam Chahal is satisfied. So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner Punjab**

Sd/-

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, S/o Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank , Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer,

Water Supply and Sanitation Division No. 03, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali)

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Superintending Engineer, Water Supply and Sanitation Circle, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali)

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 598 of 2021
{Heard through Cisco Webex Meeting Software}

V/s.

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present.

None is present from the Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 08.06.2021

On the last date of hearing dated 07.04.2021 an opportunity was given to the Appellant to confirm whether he has received the information or not.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and in relating to this an email dated 08.06.2021 has also been done to the Commission which is taken on record.

On the other hand, none is present from the Department.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied. So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120
mail: psicsic31@puniabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpuniab.com

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, S/o Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan, Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

V/s.

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer, Water Supply and Sanitation Division No. 01, Ludhiana

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer,
Water Supply and Sanitation Circle,
Ludhiana

Respondent

Appeal Case No. 602 of 2021
{Heard through Cisco Webex Meeting Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present.

None is present from the Department.

ORDER:

On the last date of hearing dated 07.04.2021 an opportunity was given to the Respondent / PIO to send the legible copies of the information to the Appellant well in time.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and in relating to this an email dated 08.06.2021 has also been done to the Commission which is taken on record.

On the other hand, none is present from the Department.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied. So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Dated: 08.06.2021